Data Sheetwww.jdsu.com/nse
CellAdvisor™
JD725A Dual-Port Cable and Antenna Analyzer
Many modern wireless base stations are a complex system of multiple
RF components, such as low-noise amplifiers (LNA), duplexers, and
tower-mounted amplifiers (TMA), whose performance directly affects
the cell site's coverage and capacity. Having the right instrument to
service and verify that these components are functioning properly is

Asia Pacific	 Tel: +852 2892 0990	 Fax: +852 2892 0770
EMEA	 Tel: +49 7121 86 2222	 Fax: +49 7121 86 1222
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Mainframe
Dual-Port Cable and Antenna Analyzer 25 to 4000 MHz JD725A
Options
Bias Tee JD725A001
CW Signal Generator** JD725A002
Standard Accessories
Soft carrying case** JD72050541
AC-DC adapter GC72450522
Cross LAN cable (1.5 m) G710550335
1 GB USB memory GC72450518
Automotive cigarette lighter/12 V DC adapter GC72450523
LiON battery** G710550325
Stylus G710550316
User’s manual and application software on CD JD72550561
Optional Calibration Kit
Dual-Port Calibration Kit (N), 40 dB 4 GHz
•   Open-Short-Load, 40 dB, 4 GHz
•   Load, 40 dB, 4 GHz
•   Two adapters N(f ) to N(f ), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
•   Two RF test cables (1 m), N(m) to N(m)
JD72550507
Optional RF Cables
RF cable DC to 6 GHz Type-N(m) to DIN(f ), 1.5 m                                         G710050536
RF cable DC to 8 GHz Type-N(m) to Type-N(m), 1.0 m G700050530
RF cable DC to 8 GHz Type-N(m) to Type-N(f ), 1.5 m G700050531
RF cable DC to 8 GHz Type-N(m) to Type-N(f ), 3.0 m G700050532
Phase-stable RF cable w/grip DC to 6 GHz Type-N(m) to
Type-N(f ), 1.5 m
G700050540
Phase-stable RF cable w/grip DC to 6 GHz Type-N(m) to
DIN(f ), 1.5 m
G700050541
Optional RF Adapters
Adapter Type-N(m) to DIN(f ), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω G700050571
Adapter DIN(m) to DIN(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω G700050572
Adapter Type-N(m) to SMA(f ) DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω G700050573
Adapter Type-N(m) to BNC(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω G700050574
Adapter Type-N(f ) to Type-N(f ), DC to 18 GHz 50 Ω G700050575
Adapter Type-N(m) to DIN(m), DC to7.5 GHz, 50 Ω G700050576
Adpater Type-N(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω G700050577
Adpater Type-N(f ) to DIN(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω G700050578
Adpater DIN(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω G700050579
Adapter Type-N(m) to Type-N(m), DC to 11 GHz 50 Ω G700050580
Adpater N(m) to QMA(f ), DC to 6 GHz, 50 Ω G700050581
Adpater N(m) to QMA(m), DC to 6 GHz, 50 Ω G700050582
Description Part Number
Optional RF Power Sensors
Directional power sensor, 300 to 3800 MHz,
Average 0.15 to 150 W, Peak 4 to 400W